1
Award
Winning
21000 Series  •  Size 8 Single Stack Stepper Motor Linear Actuators
21000 Series
Size 8 Hybrid Linear Actuators
Size 8 Hybrid Precision Stepper Motor is part of our

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Hybrids: Wiring
Identifying the Hybrid Part Number Codes when Ordering
E 21 H 4 AB 7.5 910
Prefix
(include only when
using the following)
E = External
K =  External with
40° thread
form
P =  Proximity
Sensor
S =  Home Position
Switch
Series Number
Designation
21 = 21000
(Series numbers
represent
approximate
width of motor
body)
Style
F =  1.8°
Non-captive
H =  1.8°Captive or
External (use “E”
or “K” Prefix for
External version)
Coils
4 =  Bipolar
(4 wire)
Code ID Resolution
Travel/Step
U* = .00006-in (.0015)
AA*= .000098-in (.0025)
N = .00012-in (.0030)
AB = .00019-in (.005)
K = .00024-in (.006)
AC = .00039-in (.01)
J = .00048-in (.0121)
AD = .00078-in (.02)
AE = .00157-in (.04)
*TFE not available
Voltage
2.5 = 2.5 VDC
05 = 5 VDC
7.5 = 7.5 VDC
Custom V available
Suffix
Stroke
Example: –910 = 1-in
(Refer to Stroke chart on Captive
motor series product page.)
Suffix also represents:
–800 = Metric
–900 = External Linear with
grease and flanged nut
–XXX = Proprietary suffix
assigned to a specific customer
application. The identifier
 can apply to either a standard
or custom part.
NOTE: Dashes must be included in Part Number (–) as shown above. For assistance call our Engineering Team at 203 756 7441.
Bipolar Q2-Q3 Q1-Q4 Q6-Q7 Q5-Q8
Step
1 ON OFF ON OFF
2 OFF ON ON OFF
3 OFF ON OFF ON
4 ON OFF OFF ON
1 ON OFF ON OFF
Note: Half stepping is accomplished by inserting an off state between transitioning phases.